Electronic Circuit Breaker ESS20-0...
1730  1
  4
Description
Electronic circuit breaker type ESS20-0.. is designed to ensure
selective disconnection of individual loads in systems which are
powered by a DC 24 V switch-mode power supply.

						      1 A/2 A	 (selectable)
						      3 A/6 A	 (selectable)
ESS20 -	0	 0	 3  -	 DC 24 V -	3 A/6 A	 ordering example
								        (recommended type)
Dimensions
60
10
2
 O
N
6 x 6,8 = 40,8
6,8
10
,3
12
,2
12
,5
12
,5
10
5
O
FF
O
KxA xA
O
KxA
O
KxA
O
KxA
xA
xA
xA
reverse plug-in
protection
blade terminals
EN 60934-6.3-0.8
operating area
mounting area
Label
adjustable LED
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )
			   	    inch
Table 1: voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current
current
rating IN
typically voltage
drop UON at IN
active current
limitation (typically)
max. load current at
100 % ON duty
TU = 40 °C TU = 50 °C
0.5 A 100 m V 1.8 x IN 0.5 A 0.5 A
1 A 140 mV 1.8 x IN 1 A 1 A
2 A 180 mv 1.8 x IN 2 A 2 A
3 A 140 mV 1.8 x IN 3 A 3 A
4 A 190 mV 1.8 x IN 4 A 4 A
6 A 280 mV 1.8 x IN 6 A 5 A
8 A 220 mV 1.5 x IN 8 A 7 A
10 A 280 mV 1.5 x IN 10 A 9 A
1 A/2 A 140 mV/280 mV 1.8 x IN 1 A/2 A 1 A/2 A
3 A/6 A 140 mV/280 mV 1.8 x IN 3 A/6 A 3 A/5 A
Attention: when mounted side-by-side without convection the ESS20-0.. should not carry
more than 80 % of its rated load with 100 % ON duty because of the integral thermal
circuit breaker.
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 1/2 3/6
ESS20-003-DC24V x x x x x x x x x x
ESS20-001-DC24V x x x x x x x x x x